

Tech Mahindra Limited Sharda Centre, Off Karve Road, Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, India

Tel. +91 20 6601 8100 Fax. +91 20 2542 4466

techmahindra.com connect@techmahindra.com

30th September, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code : **532755**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. – C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: TECHM

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Earnings Conference Call and Press Release under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref.: Prior Intimation of Board Meeting dated 30th September, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30(6) read with Schedule III and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation of our earlier intimation dated 30th September 2024, we hereby inform you that an Earnings Conference Call is scheduled to be held with several Analysts/Investors/Funds to brief them on the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.

A press release being issued by the Company in this regard containing details of the schedule of the earnings conference call, dial-in details, mode of attending, registration to the conference call etc., summarized hereunder, is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records:

Sr. No.	Details	Particulars	
1.	Details pertaining to the meet/call	Tech Mahindra Limited Q2 & H1 FY25 Earnings	
		Conference Call	
2.	Day, date of meet/ call	Saturday, 19 th October, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. (IST)	
3.	Venue of meet/call	Not applicable	
4.	Mode of attending	Tele-conference	
5.	Inclusions/exclusions—of audience/	Analysts/Investors/Funds	
	participants, if any		
6.	Details pertaining to registrations,	Refer Press Release annexed	
	regarding specific platform		
	requirements, if any and		
	disclaimers/note to complete/ ease		
	registration/attending the call		

*NOTE: The above date and time is subject to change. Change may happen due to exigencies on the part of Company or Analysts/Investors/Funds.

Please note that no Unpublished Price Sensitive Information is proposed to be shared by the Company during the aforesaid investor interaction.



Tech Mahindra Limited Sharda Centre, Off Karve Road, Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, India

Tel. +91 20 6601 8100 Fax. +91 20 2542 4466

techmahindra.com connect@techmahindra.com

This intimation is also being uploaded on the Company's website and can be accessed on the weblink: https://www.techmahindra.com/investors/

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

For Tech Mahindra Limited

Ruchie Khanna Company Secretary

Encl.: As above



Tech Mahindra to announce results for second quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 on 19th October 2024

Pune, India, 30th **September 2024**: Tech Mahindra Ltd. (NSE: TechM / BSE: 532755), a specialist in digital transformation, consulting, and business reengineering services, will announce its audited results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 on 19th October 2024.

The Fact Sheet, Press Release and other supporting documents will be available on <u>Tech Mahindra's website</u>. Following the release, a conference call will be hosted between 5:30-6:30 PM (IST) on 19th October 2024 where Tech Mahindra's management will discuss the performance for the said quarter, followed by a Q&A session.

To participate in the conference call, callers can dial the relevant numbers mentioned in the schedule given below in addition to registering and joining via the Diamond Pass to connect to the call directly. A replay of the conference call will be available after the call until 26th October 2024.

The transcript and audio recording of the conference call will be uploaded on Tech Mahindra's website.

Schedule & Dial-in details:

Program	Date & Time	Region	Dial in / Web Link
	19 th October 2024 5:30 PM IST 8:00 AM EDT 1:00 PM BST 8:00 PM HKT / SGT	Diamond Pass	Click here for the Diamond Pass Or copy this URL in your browser: https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPass Registration/register?confirmationNumber= 6059920&linkSecurityString=27a95085e0
Earnings Conference Call		Universal Dial-in	+91 22 6280 1217 +91 22 7115 8118
		USA Toll Free	18667462133
		UK Toll Free	08081011573
		Singapore Toll Free	8001012045
		Hong Kong Toll Free	800964448
Replay of conference call		Dial-in Number	+91 22 7194 5757
		Playback Code	51201



For further information, contact:

Bhairvi Selarka

Head – Investor Relations

E-mail: bhairvi.selarka@techmahindra.com

Rushabh Jain

Associate Manager - Investor Relations

E-mail: rushabhrajiv.jain@techmahindra.com

Disclaimer

Certain statements in this release concerning the prospects of Tech Mahindra Limited ("the Company" or "TechM") are forward-looking statements. These statements by their nature involve risks and uncertainties that could cause the Company's actual results differ materially from such forward-looking statements. The Company, from time to time, makes written and oral forward-looking statements based on information available to the management of the Company and the Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company.